

Court No. - 21

Case :- ARBITRATION AND CONCILI. APPL.U/S11(4) No. - 116 of 2025

Applicant :- M/S Friends Earth Movers

Opposite Party :- Indian Oil Corporation Limited

Counsel for Applicant :- Ashish Pandey, Santosh Kumar Mishra

Counsel for Opposite Party :- Anand Tiwari

Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Gupta, J.

1. Shri Anand Tiwari, Advocate has accepted notice on behalf of respondent-Corporation.
2. As prayed, a week's time is granted to him to complete his instructions.
3. List as fresh after one week showing name of Shri R. Chakraborty as counsel for the applicant.

Order Date :- 1.8.2025

Mukesh Kr.

(Manoj Kumar Gupta, J.)