

Court No. - 44

Case :- ARBITRATION AND CONCILI. APPL.U/S11(4) No. - 116 of 2025

Applicant :- M/S Friends Earth Movers

Opposite Party :- Indian Oil Corporation Limited

Counsel for Applicant :- Ashish Pandey,Santosh Kumar Mishra

Counsel for Opposite Party :- Ankush Tandon,Anand Tiwari

Hon'ble Saumitra Dayal Singh,J.

1. Sri Ankush Tandon, Advocate, has appeared on behalf of the respondent. He prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file detail objection/counter affidavit to the application seeking appointment of an arbitrator. Applicant shall have two weeks thereafter to file rejoinder affidavit.

2. List immediately thereafter.

Order Date :- 8.8.2025

Abhilash